उर्जा अभियंत्रण विभाग

Department of Energy Engineering



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) <u>Homepage</u>: http://www.cuj.ac.in

No. CUJ/DEE/2021/ 09

Date -25.12023

NOTICE

With reference Examinations ref. no. the O/o Controller of CUJ/COE/PSPF/2022/218/3918 dated 16.1.2023, it is hereby informed to all the concerned Pre-Ph.D submission of Mr. Sandeep Kumar (Reg. seminar CUJ/P/2016/PHDEE/001), thesis entitled "Fabrication and Characterization of high Efficiency Quantum Dot Solar Cells" under the supervision of Dr. Basudev Pradhan, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Energy Engineering is scheduled to be held on 03.02.2023 at 12.30 pm. The Pre-Ph.D. seminar will be conducted through offline mode at room no. 8, Department of Energy Engineering as per the guidelines issued by O/o CoE.

All the faculty members, research scholars, and interested students are cordially invited to attend the Pre-Ph.D submission seminar as per above.

_ Sel-

Head & Chairman, RAC

Dept. of Energy Engineering

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dean, School of Engineering and Technology
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. Dean, Academics
- 5. Dean, Research and Development
- 6. All the Deans
- 7. All the Heads & Coordinators
- 8. All DRC Members, Department of Energy Engineering
- 9. RAC Members of Sandeep Kumar
- 10. Dr. Basudev Pradhan, Supervisor
- 11. Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Research Scholar
- 12. System Analyst for University website
- 13. Notice Board.

Head & Chairman, RAC

Dept. of Energy Engineering

Department of Energy Engineering
Central Structures of Jharkhand
Rapphil 35222 Jharkhand

, ग्राम-चेड़ी-मनातू, पोस्ट-कमरे, कांके, रांची-८३५२२२ /CUJ, Vill.-Cheri-Manatu, Post- Kamre, Kanke, Ranchi – 835